exchange of all of the Trust Preferred Securities ($700 million aggregate liquidation amount) into Common Stock and the �Low Participation
Scenario� assumes the exchange of 50% of the Trust Preferred Securities ($350 million aggregate liquidation amount) into Common Stock. For
the purposes of this presentation we have assumed in calculating the dilutive impact of this offering that the average VWAP per share of our
Common Stock is $8.86 for the 20 trading day period ended December 26, 2008 and $3.92 for the 20 trading day period ended March 27, 2009.

For purposes of this presentation, we have assumed that approximately 184 million shares of our Common Stock are issued at a price of $5.43
per share in the Common Stock Offering and that 250,000 shares of Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock, which accrue dividends at a rate of
10.5%, are issued at a price of $1,000 per share in this offering.

S-16

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

REGIONS FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

HIGH PARTICIPATION SCENARIO

As Reported
March 31,
2009

Exchange
Offer

Adjustments (8)

Common
Stock

Offering
Adjustments (8)

Mandatory
Convertible

Preferred Stock
Offering

Adjustments (8)

Pro Forma
March 31,
2009

(In millions)
Assets

Cash and due from banks $ 2,429 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 2,429
Interest-bearing deposits in other banks 2,288 �  969(6) 242(7) 3,499
Federal funds sold and securities purchased
under agreements to resell 418 �  �  �  418
Trading account assets 1,348 �  �  �  1,348
Securities available for sale 20,970 �  �  �  20,970
Securities held to maturity 45 �  �  �  45
Loans held for sale 1,956 �  �  �  1,956
Loans, net of unearned income 95,686 �  �  �  95,686
Allowance for loan losses (1,861) �  �  �  (1,861)

Net loans 93,825 �  �  �  93,825
Other interest-earnings assets 849 �  �  �  849
Premises and equipment, net 2,808 �  �  �  2,808
Interest receivable 426 �  �  �  426
Goodwill 5,551 �  �  �  5,551
Mortgage servicing rights 161 �  �  �  161
Other identifiable intangible assets 603 �  �  �  603
Other assets 8,303 �  �  �  8,303

Total assets $ 141,980 $ �  $ 969 $ 242 $ 143,191

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Liabilities:
Total deposits $ 93,536 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 93,536
Total borrowed funds 28,115 (700)(1) �  �  27,415
Other liabilities 3,512 91(2) �  �  3,603

Total liabilities 125,163 (609) �  �  124,554
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock 3,316 �  �  242(7) 3,558
Common stock 7 1(5) 2(6) �  10
Additional paid-in capital 16,828 478(3) 967(6) �  18,273
Retained earnings (deficit) (1,913) 130(4) �  �  (1,783)
Treasury stock, at cost (1,415) �  �  �  (1,415)
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss), net (6) �  �  �  (6)

Total stockholders� equity 16,817 609 969 242 18,637

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 141,980 $ �  $ 969 $ 242 $ 143,191

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

Total common shares outstanding 695 90(5) 184(6) �  969

(1) Assumes 100% of the carrying amount of the Exchange Offer will be executed.
(2) Income taxes estimated upon exchange of the Trust Preferred Securities.
(3) Additional Paid In Capital (APIC) in respect of newly issued common stock. Assumes pricing at 70% of the liquidation amount of the Trust

Preferred Securities.
(4) Represents the after tax gain given the assumptions in note (3) above.
(5) Assumes same exchange ratio in note (3) and a stock price of $5.43 per share (the May 18, 2009 closing price for our Common Stock on the

NYSE).
(6) Assumes $1.0 billion in Common Stock is issued at $5.43 per share.
(7) Represents proceeds and classification of Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock.
(8) Adjustments are reflected net of issuance costs.

S-17

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

REGIONS FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

LOW PARTICIPATION SCENARIO

As Reported
March 31,
2009

Exchange
Offer

Adjustments (8)

Common Stock
Offering

Adjustments (8)

Mandatory
Convertible

Preferred Stock
Offering

Adjustments (8)

Pro Forma
March 31,
2009

(In millions)
Assets

Cash and due from banks $ 2,429 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 2,429
Interest-bearing deposits in other banks 2,288 �  969(6) 242(7) 3,499
Federal funds sold and securities purchased
under agreements to resell 418 �  �  �  418
Trading account assets 1,348 �  �  �  1,348
Securities available for sale 20,970 �  �  �  20,970
Securities held to maturity 45 �  �  �  45
Loans held for sale 1,956 �  �  �  1,956
Loans, net of unearned income 95,686 �  �  �  95,686
Allowance for loan losses (1,861) �  �  �  (1,861)

Net loans 93,825 �  �  �  93,825
Other interest-earnings assets 849 �  �  �  849
Premises and equipment, net 2,808 �  �  �  2,808
Interest receivable 426 �  �  �  426
Goodwill 5,551 �  �  �  5,551
Mortgage servicing rights 161 �  �  �  161
Other identifiable intangible assets 603 �  �  �  603
Other assets 8,303 �  �  �  8,303

Total assets $ 141,980 $ �  $ 969 $ 242 $ 143,191

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Liabilities:
Total deposits $ 93,536 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 93,536
Total borrowed funds 28,115 (350)(1) �  �  27,765
Other liabilities 3,512 51(2) �  �  3,563

Total liabilities 125,163 (299) �  �  124,864
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock 3,316 �  �  242(7) 3,558
Common stock 7 �  2(6) �  9
Additional paid-in capital 16,828 234(3) 967(6) �  18,029
Retained earnings (deficit) (1,913) 65(4) �  �  (1,848)
Treasury stock, at cost (1,415) �  �  �  (1,415)
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss), net (6) �  �  �  (6)

Total stockholders� equity 16,817 299 969 242 18,327

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 141,980 $ �  $ 969 $ 242 $ 143,191

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Total common shares outstanding 695 45(5) 184(6) �  924

(1) Assumes 50% of the carrying amount of the Exchange Offer will be executed.
(2) Income taxes estimated upon exchange of the Trust Preferred Securities.
(3) APIC in respect of newly issued common stock. Assumes pricing at 70% of the liquidation amount of the Trust Preferred Securities.
(4) Represents the after tax gain given the assumptions in note (3) above.
(5) Assumes same exchange ratio in note (3) and a stock price of $5.43 per share.
(6) Assumes $1.0 billion in Common Stock is issued at $5.43 per share.

[…]

The following presents the pro forma impact of the Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock Offering, the Exchange Offer and the Common
Stock Offering on certain unaudited condensed consolidated statement of operations items and earnings per share for the fiscal year ended
December 31, 2008 and the three-month period ended March 31, 2009 as if this offering, the Exchange Offer and the Common Stock Offering
had been completed on January 1, 2008. Earnings were not affected on a pro forma basis by the Common Stock Offering although pro forma
earnings per share calculations are affected by the additional shares of Common Stock assumed to be issued in the Common Stock Offering.

S-19

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

REGIONS FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

HIGH PARTICIPATION SCENARIO

Three Months Ended March 31, 2009 Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2008

As
Reported

Exchange
Offer

Adjustments

Mandatory
Convertible
Preferred
Stock

Offering
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

As
Reported

Exchange
Offer

Adjustments

Mandatory
Convertible
Preferred
Stock

Offering
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

(In millions, except per share data)
Net interest income $ 809 $ 12(1) $ �  $ 821 $ 3,843 $ 46(1) $ �  $ 3,889
Provision for loan losses 425 �  �  425 2,057 �  �  2,057

Net interest income after provision
for loan losses 384 12 �  396 1,786 46 �  1,832
Non-interest income 1,066 �  �  1,066 3,073 �  �  3,073
Non-interest expense 1,058 (210)(2) 848 10,792 (210)(2) �  10,582

Income (loss) before income taxes
from continuing operations 392 222 �  614 (5,933) 256 �  (5,677)
Income tax expense (benefit) 315 84 �  399 (348) 97 �  (251)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations $ 77 $ 138 $ �  $ 215 $ (5,585) $ 159 $ �  $ (5,426)

Loss from discontinued operations �  �  �  �  (11) �  �  (11)

Net income (loss) $ 77 $ 138 $ �  $ 215 $ (5,596) $ 159 $ �  $ (5,437)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations available to common
shareholders 26 138 (7)(4) 157 (5,611) 159 (26)(4) (5,478)
Net income available to common
shareholders $ 26 $ 138 $ (7) $ 157 $ (5,622) $ 159 $ (26) $ (5,489)

Weighted-average number of
shares outstanding:
Basic 693 274(3) �  967 695 274(3) �  969
Diluted 694 274(3) �  (5) 968 695 274(3) �  (6) 969

Earnings (loss) per common share
from continuing operations:
Basic $ 0.04 $ 0.16 $ (8.07) $ (5.65)
Diluted 0.04 0.16 (8.07) (5.65)

Earnings (loss) per common share:
Basic $ 0.04 $ 0.16 $ (8.09) $ (5.66)
Diluted 0.04 0.16 (8.09) (5.66)

(1) Represents reduction of interest expense recognized during the respective period related to the Trust Preferred Securities issuance.

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 32

(2) Represents the gain on extinguishment of 100% of the Trust Preferred Securities issuance.

[…]

(4) Represents preferred dividends at an assumed 10.5% on the Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock.
(5) The dilutive impact of the Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock is not required as the impact would be antidilutive. Had the effect been

dilutive, the total dilutive shares would be 46 million, which is calculated based on the Conversion Rate resulting in the reference price of
$5.43.

(6) Dilutive effect is not required due to the loss reported for 2008 and thus an antidilutive result. Had Regions reported income for the year
ended December 31, 2008, the dilutive effect of this issuance would have been approximately 42 million shares, calculated based on the
threshold appreciation price of $5.97.

S-20

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

REGIONS FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

LOW PARTICIPATION SCENARIO

Three Months Ended March 31, 2009 Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2008

As
Reported

Exchange
Offer

Adjustments

Mandatory
Convertible
Preferred
Stock

Offering
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

As
Reported

Exchange
Offer

Adjustments

Mandatory
Convertible
Preferred
Stock

Offering
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

(In millions, except per share data)
Net interest income $ 809 $ 6(1) $ �  $ 815 $ 3,843 $ 23(1) $ �  $ 3,866
Provision for loan losses 425 �  �  425 2,057 �  2,057

Net interest income after provision
for loan losses 384 6 �  390 1,786 23 �  1,809
Non-interest income 1,066 �  �  1,066 3,073 �  3,073
Non-interest expense 1,058 (105)(2) 953 10,792 (105)(2) 10,687

Income (loss) before income taxes
from continuing operations 392 111 �  503 (5,933) 128 �  (5,805)
Income tax expense (benefit) 315 42 �  357 (348) 49 �  (299)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations $ 77 $ 69 $ �  $ 146 $ (5,585) $ 79 $ �  $ (5,506)

Loss from discontinued operations �  �  �  �  (11) �  �  (11)

Net income (loss) $ 77 $ 69 $ �  $ 146 $ (5,596) $ 79 $ �  $ (5,517)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations available to common
shareholders 26 69 (7)(4) 88 (5,611) 79 (26)(4) (5,558)
Net income available to common
shareholders $ 26 $ 69 $ (7) $ 88 $ (5,622) $ 79 $ (26) $ (5,569)

Weighted-average number of
shares outstanding:
Basic 693 229(3) �  922 695 229(3) �  924
Diluted 694 229(3) �  (5) 923 695 229(3) �  (6) 924

Earnings (loss) per common share
from continuing operations:
Basic $ 0.04 $ 0.10 $ (8.07) $ (6.02)
Diluted 0.04 0.10 (8.07) (6.02)

Earnings (loss) per common share:
Basic $ 0.04 $ 0.10 $ (8.09) $ (6.03)
Diluted 0.04 0.10 (8.09) (6.03)

(1) Represents reduction of interest expense recognized during the respective period related to the Trust Preferred Securities issuance.

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 34

(2) Represents the gain on extinguishment of 50% of the Trust Preferred Securities issuance.

[…]

2008.

S-22

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following tables set forth the carrying amount of our capitalization, as of March 31, 2009, on an actual basis and on the pro forma basis
described in �Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information� to reflect: (i) completion of this offering, (ii) completion of the concurrent Exchange
Offer under both the High and Low Participation Scenarios and (iii) completion of the concurrent Common Stock Offering. These tables should
be read in conjunction with the information set forth under �Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information� and our unaudited consolidated financial
statements set forth in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q/A for the three months ended March 31, 2009, which are incorporated by reference
into this document.

REGIONS FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CAPITALIZATION TABLE

HIGH PARTICIPATION SCENARIO

As of March 31, 2009

Actual

Exchange
Offer

Adjustments

Common Stock
Offering

Adjustments

Mandatory
Convertible

Preferred Stock
Offering

Adjustments Pro Forma
(In millions)

Long-term debt:
Senior Notes $ 4,846 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 4,846
Subordinated Notes 5,309 (700) �  �  4,609
Federal Home Loan Bank structured advances 1,601 �  �  �  1,601
Other Federal Home Loan Bank advances 6,218 �  �  �  6,218
Other long-term debt 474 �  �  �  474
Valuation adjustments on hedged long-term debt 314 �  �  �  314

Total long-term debt $ 18,762 $ (700) $ �  $ �  $ 18,062

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock $ 3,316 �  �  $ 242 $ 3,558
Common stock 7 1 2 �  10
Additional paid-in capital 16,828 478 967 �  18,273
Retained earnings (deficit) (1,913) 130 �  �  (1,783)
Treasury stock, at cost (1,415) �  �  �  (1,415)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss),
net (6) �  �  �  (6)

Total stockholders� equity $ 16,817 $ 609 $ 969 $ 242 $ 18,637

Total long-term debt and stockholders� equity $ 35,579 $ (91) $ 969 $ 242 $ 36,699

S-23

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

REGIONS FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED CAPITALIZATION TABLE

LOW PARTICIPATION SCENARIO

As of March 31, 2009

Actual

Exchange
Offer

Adjustments

Common Stock
Offering

Adjustments

Mandatory
Convertible

Preferred Stock
Offering

Adjustments Pro Forma
(In millions)

Long-term debt:
Senior Notes $ 4,846 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 4,846
Subordinated Notes 5,309 (350) �  �  4,959
Federal Home Loan Bank structured advances 1,601 �  �  �  1,601
Other Federal Home Loan Bank advances 6,218 �  �  �  6,218
Other long-term debt 474 �  �  �  474
Valuation adjustments on hedged long-term debt 314 �  �  �  314

Total long-term debt $ 18,762 $ (350) $ �  $ �  $ 18,412

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock $ 3,316 �  �  $ 242 $ 3,558
Common stock 7 �  2 �  9
Additional paid-in capital 16,828 234 967 �  18,029
Retained earnings (deficit) (1,913) 65 �  �  (1,848)
Treasury stock, at cost (1,415) �  �  �  (1,415)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss),
net (6) �  �  �  (6)

Total stockholders� equity $ 16,817 $ 299 $ 969 $ 242 $ 18,327

Total long-term debt and stockholders� equity $ 35,579 $ (51) $ 969 $ 242 $ 36,739

S-24

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF SHARES OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDENDS DECLARED

Our Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock is a new issue for which there is no existing market. We intend to apply to list the Mandatory
Convertible Preferred Stock on the NYSE.

Our Common Stock is currently listed on the NYSE under the symbol �RF�. As of April 30, 2009, there were 695,030,000 shares of Common
Stock issued and outstanding. As of May 12, 2009, there were approximately 82,884 shareholders of record of our Common Stock.